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Via FcdmJ Exprcu Ovcmiabt Mail 

Ms. BlaDca Bayo 
Director of Rocon:b A ReportiDa 
Florida Public Service Ownmiuion 
2540 Shumard o.k Blvd. 
Talleb11~ee, FL 32399 

RE: Docket ffJ0312·TI 
Docbt.-~a-n 
Order No PSC-97·768-FOF·TI 
luued: Juae 30, 1997 

My Oient: Lon& Dii&IDCe Service~, IDe. 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

July21, 1997 

-DATE :: ... 
JUL 221191 : 

Enclosed please fiDd a Certified Check from Loq DiltiDCe Services, Inc., ("LDSI") in the 
total amo&mt of Six TboUIIDd ($6,000.00) Dollan for IOUJement of alleaed violationa of Rules 25-
4.118, 25-24.470, 25-4.043 and 25-24-480, Florida Administrative Code. 

PursuaDt to a Order AppnMDa SlalemeDt Ofi'•IDd Notice ofPropoled Aaeocy Action 
Order GrantiDa Certificate dated Juae 30, 1997, tbe eac:loled check abalJ insure tbat Loaa Di111nee 
Servicea, Inc. il panted I certificate to provide ialcrexchaaae telec:oDIIIIUDicabO&~e ICfVice and that 
the above-referCDCed Order dllted Juoe 30, 1997 will terVe 11 Lona DiJIIDce Service,IDc.'a 
Certificate to provide iDterexc:blap telec:ommuaicatioa .vice. 

I would 8ppnleiate it if you would'lead me 1 brief letter confinnina that the Order lw 
._

1 
·become fmal and lhia docket it DOW cloled. 1"bbDk you for your anticipated cooperation. Please 

· · ----do DOt hesitate to c:ootact me lbould you have ID)' quelti001 or coacerna. -,-
I 

SECIIanb 
" • _ _j,.._FIOoiDCIAiloaurea 

Vecy truly yours, 

Eli, 
V'J'..-.y•·"' P.L.L.C. 

_ _;;,;-cc: NIDC)' Pruitt, Florida Public Service CftDI!Iillion 

J n ---
Allan BlrMb, Laaa DiDuce s.vicel 

D0CU~1(i~~ J. 'JHr·rR -f:ATE 

. ...,.11!11.. I JUL " ~ 

rPSC-P.ECOEi!iS/AEPORTIIi~ 
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violation of Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administrative Code. In. eight 
of the case•, LOS's responses were not timely as required by Rule 
25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code. During this period of time, 
LOS was not certificated to operate in Florida as required by Rule 
25-24.470, Florida Administrative Code. 

To resolve the show cause proceeding, LOS offered a 
settlement . see Attachment A. The settlement offer is summarized 
as follows: 

1) LDS would pay $6,000 for alleged violations of 
Rules 25-4.118, 25-24.470, 25-4.043 and 25-
24.480, Florida Administrative Code. 

2) LOS stopped marketing to Florida residential 
customers on January 16, 1997, and will not 
market in Florida again without independent 
third party verification of at least 10\ of 
the letters of authority (LOAs) and the 
mailing of information packages with prepaid 
postcards to all sales evidenced by an LOA. 
No sweepstakes type marketing will be used . 

3) The Commission would grant the company a 
certificate to provide intrastate 
interexchange telecommunications service. 

The company failed to inform this Commission of its change of 
address. We have, however, determined that the company's Florida 
telephone nlllllber is in service and calls to the number are 
forwarded automatically to the Michigan offices . The company 
offered a payment in the amount of $1,000 to resolve this matter. 

LOS also offered a payment in the amount of $5,000 to resolve 
the several matters of slamming, not responding timely to staff 
inquiries, and operating without certification. In the settlement 
offer, LOS has cOIIIIlitted to employing independent third party 
verification of at least 10 percent of the LOAa received from 
Florida residential customers. We note that third party 
verification is not required under our rules where a company has ah 
LOA. LOS also affirmed that it will not market its 
telecommunications service through any sweepstakes program. 

Upon consideration, we find that the company' a settlement 
offer is fair and reasonable. It adequately addresses our 
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concerns. Accordingly, we find it appropriate to approve the 
offer. Upon receipt by this COIIIDission, the $6, 000 shall be 
forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State 
General Revenue FUnd pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes . 

CERTIFICATE 

Section 364.337(3), Florida Statutes, provides that: 

The c01111ission shall grant a certificate of 
authority to provide intrastate interexchange 
telecommunications service upon a showing that 
the applicant has sufficient technical, 
financial, and managerial capability to 
provide such service in the geographic area to 
be served. 

LOS fi l ed an application with this Commi ssion on March 20, 
1997, to offer telecommunications service as a switchless rebiller 
in Florida. The information contained therein shows that the 
company managers have sufficient managerial capability in the 
provision of telecommunications service. The company will rely on 
network operation and man•gement by its underlying carrier . LOS's 
financial capability is also shown to be adequate. 

Mindful that we canceled LOS's certificate in 1995, we find it 
appropriate, nevertheless, to grant LOS Certificate No . 4877, 
authorizing it to provide interexchange telecommunications service . 

If this Order becomes final and effective, it will serve as 
LOS's certificate. It should, therefore, be retained by LOS as 
proof of certification. 

Interexchange carriers (IXCs) are subject to Chapter 25-24 , 
Florida Administrative Code, Part X, Rules Governing Telephone 
Service Provided by Interexchange Telephone Companies. 
Interexchan9e carriers are alao required to comply with all 
applicable provisions of Chapter 364, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 
25-4, Florida Adminiatrative Code. Further, in accordance with 
Order No. 16804,. issued November 4, 1986, IXCs may not construct 
facilities to bypas• a loc•l exchan9e company without the prior 
approval of this Commiasion. 
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July 21, 1997 
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Via fc+n1 '•a•• Oynipt Man 

MI. Bllaca Bayo 
Directorofltecai*ARiportiaa 
Florida Public s.mo. Comnieeion 
2S40 Slm•rd Olk Blvd. 
T•llu•ew PL 32399 • 
RE: Docket W703t2-n 

Docket mo352-n 
Older No PSC97· 768-FOF· TJ 
IIUKI: J-30.1W7 

Ny Clicat: LaDa DiJirc:e Slrvicei.IDc. 

Dear MI. Bayo: 

.,. ..... 
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EDclOMCI pleue ftDd I CertUied a.ck from Loaa Diltanco Servicea,IDc., ("LOS!") iD tho 
total amount or Six '111ou11Dd ($6,000.00) Dollln for leltlemeot of alleaed violatiou of Rules 2S· 
4.118, 25·24.470, 25-4.043 aDd 25-24-iiO, Florida Admiailarative Code. 

PunuiDt to ID Older ApproviDa SeulciNnt Oft'• aDd Notice ofPropoled Aaeocy Action 
Order GriDtiDa Certi8c:lte cllted J-30, 1997, tbe IDCioled cbeck lba1l iDiure that J..oaa DiDDce 
Services. IDe. ia 1f111111C1 a Olltiflclee to provide iDtaracbaap telecomnnmicltioDI service aDd that 
the above-ref....S Orcllr da..s JUDe 30, 1997 will MrVe u Loa& DiltiDce Service, Joe. 11 

Certificate to provide iDc.aMmp telec:amwn\cldoaa Ml'vicc. 

I would lppi'OCiate it if yeN would liDd 1D1 I brief leaer CODfirmiDa that tho Order bu 
become fiulaad tbia dcdet il DOW doled TbaDk you for your aaticiplted cooperatioG. Pleue 
do DOt helillle to eoatlct melbould you have IDY queedoat or c:oacerDI. 

-
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,-: . · r· , . ,. ...-o: .. _ 
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TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

MEMORANDUM 

June 24, 1997 

q~ -01q~· 
~ ~ . 1'/0to<=f 

RECEIVED 
JU~J-~.}997 

FPaC·~ 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING ~ .• i) 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PELLEGBINI/PEAA)~ ~ 
DOCKET NO. 970312-TI INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE 
PROCEEDINGS FOB VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4 .1_18 AND 25-
24.470, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, . INTEBEXCHANGE 
CARRIER SELECTION a.~D CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE 
AND NECESSITY REQUIRED 

DOCKET NO. 170351-!I - APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE TO 
PROVIDE INTEBEXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES BY LONG 
DIST~CE SERVICES, INC. 

Attached is an ORQ£B AfPRQVING SETTLEMENT OF[EB AND NOTICE OF 
PROPOSED AGENCY ActiON ORQER GBANTING CEBTIFICAtE to be issued in 
the above referenced docket. (Number of pages in order- 9) 

CJP/KMP/clp 
Attachment 
cc : Division of Communications (Pruitt, Strong) 

Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Draper) 
I: 970312o3.cjp 
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